Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.

(b) Fair values

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities approximates the carrying amount as shown in the
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position.

12. Key management personnel disclosures
(a)  Directors

No remuneration was paid to the Directors during the year; however Directors are reimbursed for
expenses incurred.

Executives

Stephen Pitt – CEO
Gerard Kennedy – resigned pre 30 June 2019 as General Manager of Corporate Services
Kent Boorman – General Manager of Commercial
Brad James – General Manager of High Performance
David Gallichio – General Manager of Golf Development
Simon Brookhouse – General Manager of Golf Operations
John Sutherland – General Manager of Marketing and Communications

(b)  Other key management personnel

The key management personnel compensation (included in employee expenses) for the period was as
follows:

30 June 2019 100bp increase 100bp decrease
$ $

Variable rate instruments 21,882 (21,882)
Cash flow sensitivity 21,882 (21,882)

30 June 2018
Variable rate instruments 19,700 (19,700)
Cash flow sensitivity 19,700 (19,700)

Profit or Loss

60 | Golf Australia Annual Report 2018 – 2019 | 61

GOLF AUSTRALIA Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2019

  26

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

Band 1: <$100,000

Number of Executives ‐ ‐

Short Term Employee Benefits ‐ ‐

Other Long Term Benefits  ‐ ‐

Post Employment Benefits ‐ ‐

Band 2: $100,000 ‐ $400,000

Number of Executives 7 7

Short Term Employee Benefits 1,719,542 1,498,698

Other Long Term Benefits 53,229 35,514

Post Employment Benefits 147,049 121,970

Band 3: $400,000+

Number of Executives ‐ ‐

Short Term Employee Benefits ‐ ‐

Other Long Term Benefits ‐ ‐

Post Employment Benefits ‐ ‐

Post Employment Benefits includes compulsory superannuation contributions and any superannuation
salary sacrifice.

Annual Financial Report GOLF AUSTRALIA Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

30 June 2019

  27

13. Remuneration of auditors
During the year the following fees were paid or payable for services provided by the auditor of Golf
Australia:

14. Commitment and contingencies
(a)  Commitments

(i) Leasing commitments

Operating lease commitments